6262225	
051712	
\$40.00	
IJ U	

	Docket No.: P2000J061
FORM PTO-1596 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01)	Petent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV04 FAIEN	
Tab settings → → ▼	The season second the attached original documents or convitteeof
	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics).
Company - July 10, 2007	Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.
	Address: 13501 Katy Freeway
	Additions.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas
Other	770.4
Execution Date: July 10, 2007	Country: USA ZIP: 17079
Exception page.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) US 6,262,225
Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew B. Griffis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 36,336	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company	credited or debited to deposit account
Law Technology	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 2149	05-1712
City: Baytown State/Prov.: Texas	-
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>77522-2149</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
The state of the s	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Andrew B. Griffis	August 3, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attacking its, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PATENT

REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0097

ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following patents and pending applications:

Family: Asset P2000J061

Patent No. Issue Date		<u>Title</u>
USP 6,262,225	July 17, 2001	Carbon Monoxide Containing Polymers Derived
		From Synthesis Gas
SG 93945	March 31, 2005	Carbon Monoxide Containing Polymers Derived
	·	From Synthesis Gas

A	pplication No.	Application Date	<u>Title</u>
ED	01050402.6	I 26, 2001	Coulou Managida Containing Balumana Davinad
EP	01950483.6	June 26, 2001	Carbon Monoxide Containing Polymers Derived From Synthesis Gas
JP	2002512277	June 26, 2001	Carbon Monoxide Containing Polymers Derived From Synthesis Gas

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

Assistant Secretary

Date: ___July 10, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above

signed on July 10, 2007.

PATENT

REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 08/03/2007